

Jackson County Missouri

Jackson County Courthouse 415 E.12th Street, 2nd floor Kansas City, Missouri 64106 (816)881-3242

Meeting Minutes

Finance and Audit Committee

	Crystal Williams (2nd AL) Chair, Scott Burnett (1st), Ronald E. Finley (2nd), Jeanie Lauer (5th)	
- Monday, March 11, 2019	12:50 PM	Eastern Jackson County Courthouse 308 W. Kansas Independence, MO
		Ground Floor, Legislative Chambers

- Present 3 Crystal Williams, Ronald E. Finley and Jeanie Lauer
- Absent 1 Scott Burnett
- Present 3 Crystal Williams, Ronald E. Finley and Jeanie Lauer
- Absent 1 Scott Burnett

ORDINANCES IN COMMITTEE

- 5206 AN ORDINANCE appropriating \$83,609.00 from the undesignated fund balance of the 2019 Collector's Maintenance Fund, transferring \$6,391.00 within the 2019 General Fund, and authorizing the County Executive to execute a Cooperative Agreement with the City of Kansas City, Missouri, relating to a tax notice pilot project for the County's delinquent land tax foreclosure sale.
 - Attachments: <u>5206bu.pdf</u>

5206adopt.pdf

A motion was made by Jeanie Lauer, seconded by Ronald E. Finley, to recommend for perfection Ordinance #5206. The motion passed by voice vote.

RESOLUTIONS IN COMMITTEE